CHERRY
COUNTY

-~ FAIR .

- August 10-14, 2022

www.cherrycofairgrounds.com

This Cherry Couhty Fair tab is being provided
by the Cherry County Ag Society and should be used in lieu of
the annual premium books that have been printed in the past.




Page 2 Cherry County Fair

WELCOME
to the

CHERRY COUNTY FAIR & RODEO
=

A FARM BUREAU
M. FINANCIAL SERVICES

Jay Hollenbeck, agent

Jay.Hollenbeck@fbfs.com e« www.jayhollenbeck.com
264 N. Main < Valentine, NE

>0 2t

4

WESTERN 7 WEARHOUSE

143 N Main St 402-376-1281
Valentine, NE 69201 1-800-658-4398

www.discountwesternwear.com




Cherry County Fair Page 3

Cherry County Agricultural Society

Andy Dawson President
Sam Day Vice-President
Pam Reiser Secretary
Carol Leonard Treasurer
Garrett Leonard Director
Jim Harms Director
Josh Delaney Director
Regan Jerred Director
Justin Hartman Director
Clete Scheer Director
Brandon Kenner Director
Contact At: PO Box 365
Valentine NE 69201

Phone: 402-376-1699

Dave Leonard
Phone:402-322-9136

Grounds Supervisor:

The Cherry County Agricultural Society meets on the second Monday of every
month at 7:00 p.m. at the Cherry County Fairgrounds.

The Annual Cherry County Agricultural Society Meeting will be held in
November. Any registered Cherry County voter can vote or be elected to the
Board of Directors.

Parking

R

. g 3

Livestock Barn =5

28

N

S S Y
S Y =S S
M -~ &
IS N () ®
> S Trade Show S S
N S =
N = > S
S 3 Q 3
~ f<n o 8

S w1 S

b S

]2

Exhibit Hall S

Green Street
No Parking

PARADE
Thursday, August 11 at 7:00 p.m.
Theme: Past, Present, Future

DIVISIONS PREMIUMS

Commercial Floats $25 $15  $10
Club/Organizational Floats $25 $15 510
Youth Club/Organizational Floats ~ $25 $15 510
Horse Group $25 $15  $10
Antiques $25 $15  $10
Individuals $25 $15  $10

Cherry County Fair Parade Entry
Deadline is Tuesday, August 9 at Noon.

Entry Name:

Sponsor: (Town, Area, Attraction, Association, etc.)

Name(s) of Person(s) Staffing Entry:

Name of Person in Charge:
Phone: (W) H)
Address:
City/State/Zip:
Alternate Contact:

Phone: (W) (H)
Address:

City/State/Zip:
Division in Which You Wish to be Judged:
____ Commercial Float Horse Group
_____ Antiques

Individual(s)

Club/Organizational Float
Youth Club/Organization

ENTRY DESCRIPTION: It is essential that we have as much information
as possible for the parade narrative. This is used for the people who announce
along the parade route. You know your entry and/or organization better than we
do. This narrative is your best publicity. The narrative will be put together in
advance of parade day. Please take time to fill out this space below with this
information.

Return this form before Noon on Tuesday, August 9 to be judged:
KVSH RADIO
126 W 3rd Street
Valentine, NE 69201
For safety precaution - we ask that you don’t throw candy.
Parade Entrants will gather in the VHS parking lot at 6:30 p.m.,
parade will proceed on Green St. to the fairgrounds.
Call Carol Leonard for more information at 402-376-1432.



Page 4 Cherry County Fair

2022 CHERRY COUNTY

FAIR & RODEQ

- August 12-13
%4 %% __ Cherry Co. Fairgrounds
§ Valentine, NE

1 8.6 6.6 6 ¢

General Admission:
$10 Adult
$5 Children 6-12
5 & Under are Free

Tickets will be
sold at the gate.

****

Slack (Free Admtsszon)
Friday, August 12 8:00 a.m.

Fnday, August 12 7 30 p m.
Saturday, August 13 ¢ 7:30 p.m.

Ameriprise Cﬁ@

Financial
Talia R Benson
Financial Advisor YOllI' peI‘SOIlal
Leyden and Associates

financial goals
deserve a personal

A private wealth advisory practice of
Ameriprise Financial Services, Inc.

155 North Main Street

Valentine, Nebraska 69201
402.3765131 approach.
talia.benson@ampf.com Ameriprise Financial Services, Inc. Member FINRA and SIPC.
ameripriseadvisors.com/talia.benson ©2018 Ameriprise Financial, Inc. All rights reserved.
‘ﬁﬂ "
N~ " 402-823-4241
) 1-800-752-8181
p B PO Box 186
0 109 West Hwy 20

Cody, NE 69211
codylivestocksupply@outlook.com

Providing livestock health, nutrition,
equipment, and supplies as well as
tack and gifts to the Sandhills communities.

WARD

YETERINARY SERVICES
402-376-1571

HOEFS SKIDLOADER
WORKS, LLC

Dustin Hoefs

402-389-0888
90870 396th Ave
Valentine, NE 69201

HarrL AND HALLS®

SALES | AUCTIONS | FINANCE | APPRAISALS | MANAGEMENT

HALL AND HALL IS A PROUD SUPPORTER OF
CHERRY COUNTY AG SOCIETY

CONTACT MARK FOR MORE INFORMATION
ABOUT OUR FARM AND RANCH REAL
ESTATE SERVICES IN NEBRASKA

MARK JOHNSON
BROKER | VALENTINE, NE
MJOHNSON@HALLANDHALL.COM
(402) 322-1991

WWW.HALLANDHALL.COM | DEDICATED TO LAND AND LANDOWNERS SINCE 1946



Cherry County Fair Page 5

#

TRADE SHOW & MUSIC TEST

Live Music both days!
Friday, August 12  10:00 a.m. - 6:30 p.m.

Saturday, August 13 10:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.
Cowboy Church Service -Sunday, August 14 ¢ 9:00 a.m.

Linda Ramos - Life Wave Valentine Area Arts Council

Pavilion
Reimers Well Drilling Dazzle for Days Performances
Dick Clark Construction Sandhills Family Dental Friday, August 12
Security First Bank Valentine Children & Families 1(1)288 o ?gﬁ Burress & Missy Weber
VFW Auxiliary/Corner Pub Coalition i?&goplﬁl' ?;:all\glsacfou
Aisha C. Carr, LLC, Attorney at Law  Sandhills Art & Metal Gallery& |2.00pm. Jenalee Garwood
Sandhill Oil Co. Photo Booth ;88 g:z: ?gﬁy Thorpe
Nielsen Insurance Inc. Cherry County Hospital ‘5‘288 g:z: ;iri .
RIO Nutrition K&K Protections
Tall Tails Taxidermy Wright's Bait Shop 10:00 a_msaturday’ August 13
Sandhills State Bank GOP i;:(())(()) ;f; ;ﬂf;ﬁi (9:30 a.m. Registration)
Niobrara Valley Feed Services, LLC The Twister 1:00 pm.  Gage Sandoz
Ve's Club 2000, NP
KVSH Food Vendors 4:00 p.m.  4-H Auction
Poet Nutrient/Dakota Gold ProPellet Hog Trough
Plus One Manufacturing H & H Catering / 7 Axe
Cherry County Implement Smoken Hot Barbie Q Kickers
AKRS Equipment Solutions, Inc. D&B Cafe W;ﬂ:zlsgttsls)hf;)\;t&i‘ Zl(l):i?g \
Rau Repair Sandhills Ice Cream & Treats axe throwing skills.

Exhibitors with large equipment displays may set up as early as Thursday, August 11. Inside exhibits may begin setting up Friday,
August 12,7:00 - 9:30 a.m. All displays should be in place before the trade show is scheduled to open. Please call Brandon Kenner
at 402-389-1081 for more information.

Sponsored by: Farm Bureau Financial Services,
Young's Western Wearhouse, L&B Johnson, CPA




Page 6

Cherry County Fair

Y. AND::
RECREATIOMNAL
BEROKERS

Call me for a free market analysis!
We have the in-depth knowledge and
skill to provide our clients with the
highest level of service that they deserve.

TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO.

We look forward to seeing you
at the Cherry County Fair!

308-534-7020
3701 S Jeffers St., North Platte, NE

Delaney Cattle Services
A.l. - Semen Sales - Sale Prep - Freeze Branding

EXHIBIT HALL HOURS

Friday, August 12
10:00 a.m. - 10:00 p.m. SAMPLE ENTRY TAG
Saturday, August 13 EHTRY TS
8:00 a.m. - 10:00 p.m. N2 1849
Sunday’ AuguSt 14 :Ir.l.llnl.  Harficadtue.
12:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. coans . Flanineddne. ..
OPEN CLASS ety - Hosscpuat - 4
EXHIBIT RULES o o

1. All entries must be made by a resident
of Cherry County or one of the
following surrounding counties:
Bennett, Todd, Brown, Keya Paha,
Thomas, Hooker, Grant or Sheridan
and must be a product of the exhibitor’s
county.

2. All entries must be completed since Mo
the last Cherry County Fair unless
otherwise stated in a specific division.

3. Entry Day is Wednesday, August 10 at the Ag Building on the Cherry
County Fairgrounds from 5:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. Please do not bring Open
Class Entries before 5:00 p.m. Horse, livestock, small pets and dog entries
will be taken the day of the show. North door is the loading zone.

4. Exhibits will be judged on quality to determine the ribbon placing.

The decision of the judges is final.

6. The Cherry County Agricultural Society will not be responsible for loss
or damage to an exhibit.

7. Only one entry per class per exhibitor in all divisions unless stated otherwise
in a specific division.

8. Exhibits will be released from 4:30 p.m. - 5:00 p.m. on Sunday, August 14. If you
cannot pick up your exhibits at this time please contact the Superintendent
to make other arrangements.

9. The white tags that are attached to each individual exhibit will be available
August 1 at Country Fabric & Crafts. Exhibitors are encouraged to pick up
the tags and complete them ahead of check-in. Tags will also be available
at check-in.

10. Exhibits not picked up on Sunday between 4:30 p.m. and 5:00 p.m. WILL
NOT RECEIVE THEIR PREMIUM CHECK. Please check-out at the desk.

If an exhibit does not meet the judges’ minimum criteria, the exhibit will be
awarded a green participation ribbon and no premium.

Tear off the bottom after writing a brief identification note and AFTER you
submit your entry. Use bottom portion to claim your exhibit on Sunday. Please
check out at table to receive your premium check, if you don’t, you will not
receive your premium check!

Entry tags and the exhibitor numbers are available before the fair from
Country Fabric & Crafts.

N

M .??'ijl'._l-'F""‘r"-" e

L
Address . fodems

CLAIM CHECH

9

@ JoHN DEere | & AKRS

Proud to be your full-line John Deere dealer in Ainsworth.

402-387-1800
87797 432nd Avenue | Ainsworth, NE 69210
Mon. - Fri. 7:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. | Sat: 7:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. | Sun: Closed

VIAERO

WIRELESS

402-322-3023
238 S. Main St., Valentine, NE




SANDHILLS KITCHENS
Superintendent: Carolyn Porath
402-376-3378

Requirements:

A. All baked goods must be made from
scratch.

B. Exhibitors must exhibit whole cakes and
loaves of bread.

C. Do not frost except for decorated classes.
D. Enter all baked goods on a paper plate
covered with a plastic bag and tied with a
twist tie.

E. Items may be silent auctioned off.

After judging the breads and cakes, a sample
may be left for exhibit and the remainder may
be taken home by the exhibitor on Friday or
Free Will Donations will be accepted and
donated to the Food Pantry.

BREADS
Premiums $3.00, $2.00, $1.00
Quick Breads
1. Baking Powder Biscuits - Plate of 4
2. Fruit Bread Loaf or Vegetable Bread
3. Muffins-Plate of 4
4. Coffee Cake
Yeast Breads - Conventional Method
Division
5. Cinnamon Rolls - Plate of 4
6. Dinner Rolls - Plate of 4
7. White Bread
8. Graham or Whole Wheat Bread
9. Rye Bread
10. Batter Bread
11. Specialty Bread (Tea Rings, Sweet
Rolls, Ethnic)
Yeast Breads - Bread Machine Division
12. White Bread
13. Graham or Whole Wheat Bread
14. Rye Bread
15. Specialty Bread (Tea Rings, Sweet
Rolls, Ethnic)

HOMEMADE CANDY
Premiums $3.00, $2.00, $1.00
16. Any Kind-Plate of 4 (Displayed on a
Plate inside a plastic zipper bag)
a. Hard Crack Style
b. Soft Ball/Fondant Style

CAKES
Premiums $3.00, $2.00, $1.00
(No commercial mixes)
Foam Type Cakes
17. Angel Food
18. Chiffon
19. Sponge

PREMIER WELL WORKS, LLC

Butter and Shortening Cakes

20. Chocolate

21. Yellow or White

22. Spice, Carrot or Applesauce
Cupcakes

23. Chocolate

24. Yellow or White

25. Spice

26. Decorated

DECORATED CAKES
Premiums $7.00, $5.00, $4.00
27. One layer
28. Multi layer
29. Speciality Design

COOKIES
Premiums $3.00, $2.00, $1.00
(Each entry should have 6 cookies on a
plate inside a plastic zipper bag.)
30. Dropped
31. Filled, Formed or Pinwheel
32. Decorated
33. Bar
34. Healthy (Low Fat, Low Sugar, Low
Cholesterol)
PIES
Premiums $3.00, $2.00, $1.00
No Custard, Cream or Refrigerator Pies
will be Accepted.
35. Two Crust Fruit Pie
(Crust made from scratch by exhibitor.)
36. One Crust Pie (Crust made from
scratch by exhibitor with fruit or non-
refrigerator filling.)

AGES 12 & UNDER
Premiums $3.00, $2.00, $1.00
37. Breads
38. Cakes
39. Candy
40. Cookies
41. Pies

Windmill Repair & Maintenance
Pump Installation & Maintenance
Towers & Tanks * Well Decommissions

Licensed & Insured in NE & SD
On Call 24/7

Chad Gale

320 Development * Valentine, NE
402-389-1562 + 402-376-1029 fax

FOOD PRESERVATION
Superintendent: Alicia Harms
402-322-1244

Guidelines:

A. Labeling - Labeling should include:
name of product, processing method and
style of pack.

B. Uniformity - Half pint jars may be used
for jellies and preserves. The jars are not to
be decorated by the exhibitor in any way.
Exhibits must be in standard canning jars
and sealed with two piece lids. Please show
with rings on.

C. Current project - All canning must have
been completed since the last Cherry County
Fair.

Cherry County Fair Page 7

D. Only one exhibit per class for each
exhibitor, except for soft spread classes where
two exhibits per exhibitor are allowed.

E. Processing Methods - Current USDA
processing method must be followed for
all food preservation. Jams, preserves,
marmalades, fruit, tomatoes, and pickled
vegetables must be processed in a boiling
water bath. (Tomatoes may also be processed
in a pressure canner.) All non-acid vegetables
and meats must be processed in pressure
canner. Spoilage disqualifies entry.

F. Jars and rings must be clean and show no
signs of rust.

Altitude Adjustments:
Valentine altitude 2,589 ft.
Western Cherry Co. 3,000 ft.

(=~
=3

NJ

YOUR HOMETOWN PR®UD SUPERMARKET

(@

@ Money Orders

L

' Open 8:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m., 7 days a week[5

We sell only Nebraska’s Finest
USDA Choice Beef

@ Public Fax Service
@ Video Department
' We accept Visa - Mastercard - Discover

Henderson’s IGA, Inc.
710 East Highway 20 ¢ Valentine, NE 69201
402-376-1144

— ) EE—— \

N, =

X

_— o Whether i's « small,
x'ﬂ— ol i | addifion ot & new home, we
ﬂuw&%bmweog&iﬁaeom.'

Visit with us at the Trade Show

2y

about your next project.

_Jt-.
90101 Nollette Rd. »
VALENTINE, NE 69201

(402) 376-1323 HuioinGs




Page 8 Cherry County Fair 55. Carrots
56. Catsup

CANNED FRUIT 57. Chili Sauce or Barbecue Sauce
Premiums $3.00, $2.00, $1.00 58. Dill, Cucumber

42. Apples 59. Lime, Cucumber

43. Applesauce 60. Mixed - Sour

44. Apricots 61. Mixed - Sweet

45. Cherries 62. Mustard

46. Berries 63. Fruit

47. Juice 64. Peppers

48. Mixed Fruit 65. Relish

49. Other 66. Sweet Cucumber

50. Peach 67. Other

51. Pear

52. Plum SOFT SPREADS

Premiums $3.00, $2.00, $1.00

PICKLES 68.Jam
Premiums $3.00, $2.00, $1.00 69. Jelly

53. Beans

70. Preserves & Marmalades

54. Beets 71. Fruit Butters

BuerBu]ldozing

WE DIG AMERIC ==
402-322-0314 e Valentine, Nebraska

KvsH IR

LIVE AND LOCAL RADIO

4
IACHS M H[Ildl TTE
e
PAROH-
L ||
iy e
BEMMETT TGO I."I-“.-'..ﬂﬁ'f
iy

TR I'-'I.HJI.

- = VALENTINEL w
g
KVSH [Hﬁ_ /
: * " B i

CHLEAT
M AN ]

NHEZIB‘R

r"ﬂud

"Hl:.w-lﬂ.*.

\IIKA

B|_A|.H [X=10]5
2
.

402-376- 2400 *© WWW. kvsh com
126 W. 3rd St., Valentine, NE

Hrwass

Girara n:.l_'.ln.(ﬂ'

VEGETABLES
Premiums $3.00, $2.00, $1.00
72. Beets
73. Beans
74. Carrots
75. Peas
76. Salsa (includes Spaghetti Sauce)
77. Sauerkraut
78. Soup
79. Tomatoes - Whole or Pieces
80. Tomato Juice
81. Mixed Vegetables

82. Other

MEATS

Premiums $3.00, $2.00, $1.00
83. Beef 85. Other
84. Chicken 86. Pork

DRIED FOOD

Premiums $3.00, $2.00, $1.00
Enter dried food projects in disposable
materials; i.e. paper plate or plastic zipper
bag. The Ag Society is not responsible for
lost bread boards, china or glassware. (Entry
must include processing method used.)

87. Vegetables

88. Fruits

89. Soup Mix

CRAFT AND HOBBY
ADULT DIVISION

Superintendent: Pam Reiser

402-376-1538

Premiums: $4.00, $3.00, $2.00
Requirements:

A. All exhibits must be made by the exhibitor
since the last fair.

B. Only one exhibit per class per exhibitor.
C. Additional entries will be accepted for
display only.

1. Beading

2. Candle Making

3. Canvas

4. Carving/Sculpture

5. Clay or Dough Art

6. Decorated Boxes (Individual or up to 3

varied sizes.)

7. Decorated Clothing -Ready Made

(Hand sewn in the Fashion Sewing Division.)

8. Doll Clothes

9. Entire Doll (Soft Sculpture in Fashion

Sewing.)

10. Ethnic (Examples: Ukranian egg
decorating, Native American beading,
African, German, etc. Please include recipe-
sized card with name of craft and country,
and another card explaining basic procedure/

steps for viewer education.)
11. Stained Glass
12. Frosted Glass
13. Painted Glass
14. Holiday Craft - not Christmas
15. Jewelry Making
16. Leather work - Small Item
17. Leather work - Large Item
18. Keepsake Collection - Not Antique
19. Embossed Paper
20. Sculpture Paper
21. Item made from Homemade Paper
22. Pressed Flowers
23. Wall Hanging Puzzle
24. Sealed or Under Glass Puzzle
25.3-D Free Standing Puzzle
26. Recycled in Craft
(Example: Jewelry or Button Picture)
27.Rock Display
28. Scrapbook/Memory Book
29. Photo Album
30. Soap Making
31. Stamp Art Stationery
32. Stamp Art Household Decoration
33. Stamp Art-Other
34. Unusual Hobby
35. Wreaths/Swags - Indoor
36. Wreaths/Swags - Outdoor
37. Wreaths/Swags - Holiday
38. Welding - Handy Ranch Gadget
39. Welding - Decorative
40. Wood Small Items
41. Other Craft or Hobby
(Not Included Above)

CHRISTMAS IN AUGUST
All items must be Handmade. Originality is
encouraged; kits are discouraged.
42. Wall Decoration
43. Stocking
44 . Tree Skirt
45. Christmas Center Piece/Arrangement
or Mantel Decor
46. Clay Ornament
47. Wooden Ornament
48. Fabric Ornament
49. Recycled Ornament
50. Beaded/Jeweled Ornament
51. Hand Painted Ornament
52. Yard Ornament
53. Other

VALENTINE'S PREMIER HOTEL

With 61 comfortable rooms, anindoor pool, always-free WiFi, and
complimentary breakfast every morning, you'l find what you're
looking for at The Niobrara Lodge - no matter what your adventure is.

BO0K YOUR
JIAY TODAY

(402) 376-3000
niobraralodge.com

803 E Highway 20
Valentine, Nebraska 69201




ART DIVISION 90. Marker Picture
No kits, molds or copies. Must be original 91. Toys (Handcrafted)
work. 92. Lego Craft
54. Pottery 93. Other Construction Systems
55. Acrylic Paintings 94. Wood Craft
56. Oil Paintings 95. Paper Craft/Art
57. Tole Paintings 96. Stamping
58. Water Color Paintings 97. Scrapbooking
59. Other Paintings 98. Weaving/Leather
60. Sketch/Drawing 99. Jewelry/Beading
61. Framing 100. Clay/Ceramics
62. Other (See also Photography, Fabric 101. Models (Cars/Planes, etc.)
Art, Soft Sculpture, etc.) 102. Holiday Craft
63. Ceramics - Glazed 103. Christmas Craft
64. Ceramics - Painted 104. Theme Display/Diorama
65. Ceramics - Dry Brushed 105. Other Craft/Hobby
106. Sewing Project
107. Mixed Media
CRAFT AND HOBBY
JUNIOR DIVISION DlVlSlOIll 3- Yputh 14 to 18
. 108. Painted Picture
Superintendents: .
. . . 109. Pencil Picture
Julie Dewing & Paige Peterson 110. Crayon Picture

Premiums $3.00, $2.00, $1.00

Requirements: 111. Marker Picture
A. All exhibits must be original creations 112. Toys (Handcrafted)
of the youth exhibitor. 113. Lego Craft
B. Age is determined as of January 1. 114. Other Const. Systems
C. Pictures should not be framed but may 115. Wood Craft
be matted. 116. Paper Craft/Art
D. Only one exhibit per exhibitor per class. 117. Stamping
E. Not all exhibits will receive premiums. 118. Scrapbooking
o 119. Weaving/Leather
D1V1Slqn 1- Youth Age 8 & Under 120. Jewelry/Beading
66. Pamt.ed Plcture 121. Clay/Ceramics
07. Pencil Plgture 122. Models (Cars/Planes, etc)
68. Crayon Picture 123. Holiday Craft
69. Marker Picture ‘ .
70. Toys (Handcrafted) 124. Chrlstma§ Craft '
71. Lego Craft (Cars/Planes, etc) 125. Theme Display/Diorama
72. Other Construction Systems 126. Other Craft/Hobby
73. Wood Craft 127. Sewing Project
74. Paper Craft/Art 128. Mixed Media
75. Stamping
76. Scrapbooking \
77. Weaving/Leather <
78. Jewelry/Beading (ﬁ‘l) ].’Bl d
79. Clay/Ceramics /Q 2 4
80. Models

81. Holiday Craft

82. Christmas Craft

83. Theme Display/Diorama
84. Other Craft/Hobby

85. Sewing Project

86. Mixed Media

Division 2 - Youth 9 to 13
87. Painted Picture
88. Pencil Picture
89. Crayon Picture

TOU

Double

Entry
$20/Team

R

Elimination

Registration
at 12 Noon

Sunday, August 14  1:00 p.m.
Fairgrounds Pavilion

Contact Justin Hartman for more info 402-322-0291

CHERRY

WOODWORKING
Premiums: $6.00, $4.00, $2.00
Requirements:
A. Only one exhibit per exhibitor per class.
B. Extra exhibits can be entered into Class
112 for display only.
C. Exhibit must have been completed
within the last two years.

131. Small Furniture made with power
tools

132. Large Furniture made with power
tools

133. Wooden Toys

134. Decorative Woodworking

135. Pre-Built Item, Exhibitor Finished

Cherry County Fair Page 9

BIRD HOUSE

Premiums $6.00, $4.00, $2.00
136. Natural - such as wood duck boxes,
blue birdhouses, etc.
137. Ornamental
138. Decorated for Interior Use Only
(Does not have to be made by the
exhibitor, but does have to be original in
decorating technique.)
139. Display Only Class - any
woodworking item previously shown at
the County Fair or that the exhibitor
just wants to display. No premiums or
judging for this class.

Complete Chiropractic and Laser

Dr. Jami Qualley
313 N. Main St., Valentine

Activator -

Acupuncture

E-stim - Flexion/Distraction
Kinesio taping - Ultrasound

Laser -

Pediatrics -

Maternity

402-376-8055

)

N\

V‘—’

\

| COME ‘ROUND
" DURING
"~ FAIR DAYS

7

,/4"—

county ¢

IMPLEMENT
\-—-'/

Vermeer Hay Equipment - Hydra Bed - Bale King
Miller Loader - Pronghorn Flatbeds - eXmark
Pride of the Prairie & Red Rhino Hay Trailers
Baasch Panels & Livestock Equipment

Yermeer

o

AUTO PARTS
" Dealer

903 W Hwy 20
Valentine, NE 69201

Phone 877-BALE-HAY
402-376-3490

Cell 402-389-1249
Fax 402-376-3492

u u
Sandhill Oil Co., Inc. 7
E HWY. 20 - VALENTINE, NE l
= Thedford: 402-376-1302 Hyannis: <
308-645-2233 Allan Jameson 308-458-2237
Richard W. Jameson >4

Sinclair A . S_ \
o~ » e
WALKER ' MOWERS |z

— ) e— \ \\_5



Page 10 Cherry County Fair

NEEDLEWORK
DIVISION
QUILTED ITEMS

Requirements: All items must be quilted.
A. Limited to one entry per category.

B. Dirty items may be disqualified.

C. Items must be finished within the last two
years and never exhibited at the Cherry Co. Fair.
D. All labels will be covered. Baste a
second piece of fabric over the label and
anywhere else that the name appears on the
quilt.

E. The entry ticket must include who the
quilt is made by and quilted by.

F. The quilt will be judged based on the
work of the exhibitor.

LARGE QUILTED ITEMS
Premiums: $15.00, $10.00, $5.00
70” x 90” or larger

1. Pieced Quilt

2. Cross Stitch

3. Embroidered - Hand or Machine

4. Applique

5. Painted

6. Crazy Quilt

7. Hand Pieced, Hand Quilted

8. Machine Pieced, Hand Quilted

9. Machine Pieced, Machine Quilted

10. Tied

11. Original Design (Your own design, not
copied from a pattern or combination of patterns.
Enclose a note telling about your original design.)

12. Chenille

13. Rag

14. Holiday other than Christmas
15. Christmas

16. Panels
17. Other

THROW SIZE QUILTED ITEMS
Bed quilts under 70" x 90"

18. Pieced Quilt

19. Cross Stitch

20. Embroidered-Hand or Machine

21. Applique

22. Painted

23. Crazy Quilt

24. Hand Pieced, Hand Quilted

25. Machine Pieced, Hand Quilted

26. Machine Pieced, Machine Quilted

27.Tied

28. Original Design (Your own design, not
copied from a pattern or combination of patterns.
Enclose a note telling about your original design.)

29. Chenille

30. Rag

31. Holiday other than Christmas

32. Christmas

33. Panels

34. Other

THROW SIZE QUILTED ITEMS
Small quilts for personal use not intended
for a bed.

35. Pieced Quilt

36. Cross Stitch

37. Embroidered-Hand or Machine

38. Applique

39. Painted

40. Crazy Quilt

41. Hand Pieced, Hand Quilted

42. Machine Pieced, Hand Quilted

43. Machine Pieced, Machine Quilted

44. Tied

45. Original Design (Your own design,
not copied from a pattern or combination of

Valentine
402-376-2470

Cody
402-823-4151

The people of Security First Bank are
your friends and neighbors

Since 1898 we’ve been riding with you through the country’s
biggest ups and downs. And this is where we’ll stay.

Security
First

A relationship you can count on.

security1stbank.com FDIC

Thedford
308-645-2251

Merriman
308-684-3312

Member

patterns. Enclose a note telling about your
original design.)

46. Chenille

47.Rag

48. Holiday other than Christmas

49. Christmas

50. Panels

51. Other

SMALL QUILTED ITEMS
Premiums: $8.00, $6.00, $4.00
IL.e.: baby quilts up to 54", lap quilt
36"x45", table runner, doll quilt

52. Pieced Quilt

53. Cross Stitch

54. Embroidered-Hand or Machine

55. Applique

56. Painted

57. Crazy Quilt

58. Hand Pieced, Hand Quilted

59. Machine Pieced, Hand Quilted

60. Machine Pieced, Machine Quilted

61. Tied

62. Original Design (Your own design,
not copied from a pattern or combination of
patterns. Enclose a note telling about your
original design.)

63. Chenille

64.Rag

65. Holiday other than Christmas

66. Christmas

67. Panels

68. Other

WALL QUILTS
Quilts not intended for a bed.

69. Applique, hand quilted

70. Applique, small, up to 140" around,
machine quilted

71. Applique, medium, over 140" around,
machine quilted

72. Pieced, hand quilted

73. Pieced, small, up to 140" around,
machine quilted

74. Pieced, medium, over 140" around,
machine quilted

75. Pieced, large, over 200" around,
machine quilted

76. Mixed techniques, (quilts using a
combination of two or more construction
techniques as major design components),
hand quilted

77. Mixed techniques, small, up to 140"
around machine quilted

78. Mixed techniques, medium, over

140" around, machine quilted
79. Kit/BOM (refers to fabrics and
patterns specified and/or sold as a package)

Miniature Wall Quilts
Maximum size 24"x24" reflecting reduced
scale and miniaturization. Blocks, if used,
should be no larger than 4"x4".

80. Mini Wall Quilt, hand quilted

81. Mini Wall Quilt, machine quilted

YOUTH
Under 18 years old.

82. Pieced Quilt

83. Cross Stitch

84. Embroidered-Hand or Machine

85. Applique

86. Painted

87. Crazy Quilt

88. Hand Pieced, Hand Quilted

89. Machine Pieced, Hand Quilted

90. Machine Pieced, Machine Quilted

91. Tied

92. Original Design (Your own design,
not copied from a pattern or combination of
patterns. Enclose a note telling about your
original design.)

93. Chenille

94. Rag

95. Holiday other than Christmas

96. Christmas

97. Panels

98. Wall Quilt (not intended for a bed,
quilted or tied)

99. Other

MULTI PERSON/MULTI
GENERATIONAL QUILTS

Quilts where three or more people are
involved in making the quilt. The top may
be made by one or more persons.

100. Pieced Quilt

101. Cross Stitch

102. Embroidered-Hand or Machine

103. Applique

104. Painted

105. Crazy Quilt

106. Hand Pieced, Hand Quilted

107. Machine Pieced, Hand Quilted

108. Machine Pieced, Machine Quilted

109. Tied

110. Original Design (Your own design,
not copied from a pattern or combination of
patterns. Enclose a note telling about your
original design.)

111. Chenille

112. Rag

113. Holiday other than Christmas

114. Christmas

115. Panels

116. Other

402-376-1297
160 N Main St.
Valentine, N'E




PRIDE OF NEBRASKA

Original or traditional design reflecting

Nebraska’s heritage or culture. Enclose a

note telling how pattern relates to Nebraska.
117. Any size quilt

QUILTED GARMENT
Premiums: $5.00, $3.00, $2.00
118. Outerwear
119. Garment
120. Holiday other than Christmas
121. Christmas
122. Other

EXHIBITION ONLY QUILTS
123. Any quilt of any type.

NEEDLE ART

Premiums: $3.00, $2.00, $1.00
Requirements:

A. Limited to one entry per category.

B. Dirty items may be disqualified.

C. Items must be finished within the last two
years and never exhibited at the Cherry Co. Fair.
D. Entries must be on fabric.

E. Pictures must be framed and ready to hang
with picture frame wire.

EMBROIDERY
Includes Crewel Yarn, Hardanger, Silk
Ribbon, Thread.

124. Tea Towels (7)

125. Pillowcases

126. Tablecloth

127. Large Pictures

128. Small Pictures

129. Other

LARGE ARTICLES
130. Swedish Weaving
131. Counted Cross Stitch
132. Needlepoint
133. Other

SMALL ARTICLES
134. Swedish Weaving
135. Counted Cross Stitch
136. Needlepoint
137. Other

AFGHANS - KNIT
138. 3 or less colors
139. 4 or more colors
140. Baby
141. Other

AFGHANS - CROCHET
142. 3 or less colors
143. 4 or more colors
144. Baby Afghan
145. Other

CROCHET
146. Sweater
147. Vest

148. Cap or Hat
149. Scarf and/or Mittens

150. Clothing Set
151. Slippers

152. Pillow

153. Bedspread
154. Pot Holder
155. Small Kitchen Item
156. Doily Large
157. Doily Small
158. Baby Sweater
159. Baby Cap
160. Booties

161. Baby Set

162. Other

KNITTING
163. Sweater
164. Vest
165. Cap or Hat
166. Scarf and/or Mittens
167. Clothing Set
168. Slippers
169. Pillow
170. Bedspread
171. Pot Holder
172. Small Kitchen Item
173. Doily Large
174. Doily Small
175. Baby Sweater
176. Baby Cap
177. Booties
178. Baby Set
179. Other

FASHION SEWING
Requirements:
A. Limited to one entry per category.
B. Dirty items may be disqualified.
C. Items must be completed since the last
Cherry County Fair.
ADULT WEAR

180. Outerwear

181 Dress (1 or 2 piece)

182. Women's Blouse

183. Pants or Skirt

184. Scarf and/or Mittens

185. Men's Shirts

186. Sports Wear (1-3 pcs.)

187. Cap or Hat

188. Other
CHILDREN’S WEAR

189. Outerwear

190. Dress

191. Party/Formal Wear

192. Scarf and/or Mittens

193. Pants or Skirt

194. Top

195. Sleep Wear

196. Sports Wear (1-3 pcs.)

197. Cap or Hat

198. Other

U7fm 4@@.&-

Roger & Jayne Joseph
605-557-3277

29468 289th St. « Winner, SD 57580
josephangusranch@yahoo.com

Cherry County Fair

Cherry County <
4-H & FFA %ﬂ

Livestock Sale

LIVE (no online option for 2022)

=T

Cherry County Fairgrounds -
Valentine, Nebraska
Saturday, August 13, 2022 g
4:00 pm CT

Contact Eve Millar for T 1 -
more information 402-389-0119 ‘:. . u "

Approximately 32 beef, 35 hogs, 8 lambs, and
4 goats will sell. Bid IN PERSON only.

Pre-view livestock from Aug. 11 until Aug. 13 at the UNL
Extension in Cherry County Facebook page.

Only need % or % of an animal? Split it with your friends or

family. Space is reserved at both Valentine Locker & Husker

Meats for the week after Fair. Add-on donation option until
5:00 pm Aug. 16 - deliver to Valentine Livestock Auction.

Welcome
to the
Cherry
County Fair!

Proud supporter of the Cherry County
Fair & 4-H Participants

g - ‘f’
™

Thursday Sale Day; Special Sales as Advertised
Fall Specials with Weigh-ups on Mondays; Feeders on Thursday
Broadcasting live on KVSH each Thursday at 3:05 p.m.

1-800-682-4874 « 402-376-3611
126 North Government
Valentine, NE 69201
www.valentinelivestock.net

RBUTPILIREIL T LR RS s
BB BRG WA ETRRE %0 My

< N e s N N e
‘{t"tsmm_mmmmtmmmmmmmmmmnmmnmm

-



Page 12

J

Cherry County Fair

CHERRY COUNTY
Hospital and Clinic

CCH

Cherry County Clinic
402-376-3770
512 N Green St.

Cherry County Hospital
402-376-2525
510 N Green St.

Valentine, NE 69201 Valentine, NE 69201

e

WEBER & COMPANY
REAL ESTATE

Specializing in
Ranch and Farm Properties
and Ranch Consulting

N\

Call us for all your real estate needs:
residential, commercial, development,
recreational, acreages, elc.

Rick Weber
Broker/Owner

Curt Weber
Sales Associate

Missy Weber
Sales Associate/Owner

Dace Harper Mary Gambill
Associate Broker Sales Associate

Call 402-376-1216 or visit our website
www.weberco.biz for a complete listing of properties
Licensed in NE, SD & ND

SMALL ITEMS
199. Home Decor (pillows, pillowcases,
curtains)
200. Small Wearable (aprons, slippers)
201. Purse
202. Technology Covers (iPad, tablet)
203. Other

HANDMADE & DECORATED
CLOTHING CONTEST

Creative methods, techniques, or innovative
use of fabric.

204. Decorated Garment

205. Purse and/or Handbag

206. Other

PHOTOGRAPHY
Superintendent:
Kris Weber, 402-376-3378

Incentive prizes will be awarded.
Pre-Junior (8 & under)

Junior (9-13), Senior (14-18),

Adult (19 & older)

Premiums: $4.00, $3.00, $2.00
Requirements:

A. All photos must have been taken since
the last county fair with exception to those
entered in the “Old Time Photo” class.

B. Photo size limited to a min. of 4” x 6” to
87 x10.”

C. All photos must be mounted on white or
black poster board no larger than 10"x8".
D. Framed entries will not be accepted.
E. ONE PHOTO PER MOUNT

IN ALL CLASSES.

Co-€d sand
Volley ball Tournament

F. Photographers name, address and phone
number on back of the mount.
1. Abstract
2. Animal
3. Action or Movement
4. Architecture
5. Farm/Ranch
6. Landscape
7. Human Interest
8. Night
9. Patriotic
10. Pets
11. Portraits
12. Still Life
13. Sports
14. Street Photography
15. Storm
16. Travel
17. Nebraska Thru the Lens
18. Windmills
19. Work
20. Unclassified. Any photo not listed.
21. Old Time Picture Contest. This is a
special division to encourage sharing and
promote interest in historic or old photos.
(Photos shoud not have been previously
shown at the County Fair in this class).
Captions allowed. No premiums paid or
ribbons awarded.

Sun(fay, August 14 ¢ 1:00 p.m.
Registration at 12 noon
Josh Delaney for more info, 308-360-1974

Iron

RURAL CONNECTIONS
RESPECTED VALUES

ALUCTIONS REALDEALS

AUSTIN SWENDENER
BIGIRON SALES REP
402-322-3163

austin.swendener@bigiron.com

Contact your local representative
today to start planning your auction
with Biglron!




PRAIRIE APPRECIATION
DIVISION

Superintendent: Amber Maire

Premiums: $3.00, $2.00, $1.00

Be sure to visit the interactive native grass

exhibit sponsored by the Natural Resources

Conservation Service of Valentine.

Prairie Collections

1. Native Grass - Collection of grasses
identified, pressed and mounted in
scrapbook. Six species minimum.

2. Native Plants - Collection of individual
native plants - other than grasses -
identified, pressed and mounted in a
scrapbook. Six species minimum.

3. Fresh Wildflower Collection - Displayed
in the container of your choice. (Can
include some Native Grasses.)

4. Dried Wildflower Collection - Displayed
in the container of your choice. ( Can
include some Native Grasses.)

Sheaf of Hay

Sheaf should be three inches in diameter at

the band and be neatly tied.

5. Native Mixed Species Upland Prairie Hay
6. Native Individual Species Upland
Prairie Hay

7. Sub Irrigated Meadow Hay with
Legume

8. Introduced Mixed Species Grass Hay
9. Introduced Individual Species Grass
Hay

10. Alfalfa Hay

11. Alfalfa-Grass Mixed Hay

12. Millet Hay

13. Sorghum - Sudan Hay

Sheaf of Grain

Sheaf should contain six stalks and be

neatly tied.

14. Irrigated Field Corn

15. Dryland Field Corn

16. Forage Sorghum

17. Tame Sunflower with Head (only 1)

Grain
18. 5 Ears Field Corn - Irrigated, unhusked
19. 5 Ears Field Corn - Dryland, unhusked
20. 5 Ears Ornamental Corn - unhusked
21. Quart of Oats
22. Quart of Rye
23. Quart of Wheat
24. Quart of Alfalfa Seed

Bees and Honey
25. Jar Comb Honey
26. Jar Extracted Honey
27. Apiary Display of an Educational

Manner
28. Best Colony in Observation Hive

HORTICULTURE

Superintendent: Amber Maire
Requirements:

A. Only one exhibit per exhibitor per class
B. Exhibits will be judged on horticultural
perfection, uniformity of size and maturity.
C. Do not wash root vegetables

FLORICULTURE -

ARRANGEMENTS
Premiums: $3.00, $2.00, $1.00
Requirements:
A. Arrangements must be selected and
artistically arranged by exhibitor.
B. No artificial plants allowed.
C. Strip all foliage below the water line.
D. Provide the name of the plant(s) or
flower(s).
1. Holiday - please indicate which holiday.
2. Arrangement for Center of Table
3. Arrangement in a Container not
originally meant for Flowers
4. Small Arrangement (Less than 5” in
any dimension including container.)
5. Flower Arrangement Celebrating the
theme of the Fair

HOUSEPLANTS
Premiums $3.00, $2.00, $1.00
7. Succulent Plant
8. Dish Garden - excluding succulents
9. Dish Garden - including succulents
10. Terrarium
11. African Violet
12. Hanging Plant - non-flowering
13. Hanging Plant - flowering
14. House Plant - non-flowering
15. House Plant - flowering
(must be in bloom when entered)

GARDEN CUT FLOWERS
Premiums $3.00, $2.00, $1.00
Requirements:
A. Flowers must be grown and selected by
the exhibitor.
B. Entry must have 5 blossoms, unless
otherwise noted.
C. No other foliage present except for the
flowers own. Strip all foliage below the
water line.
D. Provide the name of the flower in Classes
43 and 44.
E. We recommend glass containers, paper
cups tip over too easily.

16. Aster

17. Bachelor Button

18. Butterfly Weed (acslepias)

19. Cosmos

20. Celosia - comb or plume

21. Coleus

22. Coreopsis

23. Dahlia -1 giant

THE NEBRASKA WAY

-
r

COMMUNITY IS FIRST AT THIS

At Pinnacle Bank, we celebrate the little things that create a community. Each

@ of ourlocations has its own personality that's defined by the people who work

and bank there. We take what we do seriously because we believe that today’s choices help to shape
the future. That's the spirit we put behind our community bank. And it’s the way banking should be.

CALL AND VISIT WITH JUSTIN HAMMOND TODAY - 402.322.1215

[ViSIT Us TODAY AT PINNBANK.COM]

Pinnacle Bank

G

I ' " .

24. Dahlia

25. Daisy

26. Delphinium

27. Dianthus

28. Gaillardia

29. Gladiolus - 1 stem
30. Golden Glow

31. Golden Rod

32. Heliopsis

33. Hibiscus 1 stem 51. Flower not listed
34.Lily 1 stem

35. Marigold small
36. Marigold large
37. Pansy

38. Phlox

39. Petunia

40. Rose (single stem)
41. Rose (multi stem)
42. Rudbeckia

43. Snapdragon

44. Snow on the Mountain
45. Statice

46. Strawflower

47. Sunflower

48. Tiger Lily

49. Verbena

50. Zinnia

OUTDOOR CONTAINERS
Premiums: $3.00, $2.00, $1.00
Requirements:
A. Flowering plants must be in bloom when
entered.
B. A list of properly identified plants must
be included with the exhibit.

52. Hanging Plant - non-flowering

53. Hanging Plant - flowering

54. Container Plant - non-flowering

55. Container Plant - flowering

56. Plants growing in a container not

originally meant for growing plants

Cherry County Fair Page 13

VEGETABLES & FRUITS
Premiums: $3.00, $2.00, $1.00
Requirements:
A. Exhibits will be judged on horticultural
perfection, uniformity of size and maturity.
B. Do NOT wash root vegetables.
C. Only one entry per exhibitor per class.

57. Plate of green beans

58. Plate of yellow beans

59. Plate of other beans

60. 5 beets with tops tied

61. 8 broccoli buds

62. 8 brussel sprouts

63. 1 head cauliflower

64. 1 head green cabbage

65. 1 head red cabbage

66. 5 carrots with tops tied

67.5 pickling cucumbers

68. 3 slicing cucumbers

69. Bunch of dill 1" tied

70. 1 eggplant

71. 1 kohlrabi

72.5 red onions

73.5 white onions

74.5 yellow onions

75. bunch of parsley 1” tied

76.5 parsnips

77. plate of peas

78. 3 green bell peppers

79. 3 hot peppers

80. 3 sweet peppers

81. 5 red potatoes

82. 5 white potatoes

83. 1 pumpkin

84. 1 acorn squash

85. 1 buttercup squash

86. 1 butternut squash

87. 1 hubbard squash

VALENTINE
MACHINE & MFG., LLC

402-376-3722
110 S. Hall St.
Valentine, NE 69201




Page 14 Cherry County Fair

88. 1 summer squash depicting a theme

89. 1 zucchini squash 101. 10 crab apples

90. 1 other squash 102. 5 summer apples

91. 8 cherry tomatoes 103. plate of chokecherries
92. 5 paste tomatoes 104. plate of wild grapes
93. 8 yellow pear tomatoes 105. plate of tame grapes
94.5 red tomatoes 106. 5 pears

95. 5 yellow tomatoes 107. 6 tame plums

96. other tomatoes 108. 6 wild plums
97.5 turnips 109. pint strawberries
98. unlisted vegetable 110. unlisted fruit

99. unusual vegetable 111. display of fruit
100. Display of vegetable and/or herb

@ HEART CITY DRUG

your local health & wellness experts

We are Heart City Drug,
your local health and wellness
experts here to serve you!

402-376-5959
110 N Main St., Valentine, NE 69201
Monday-Friday 8:30 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.

OPEN © FENC

Portable Panels & Continuous Fence

Brandon Kenner
86953 Skull Lake Rd
Wood Lake, NE 69221
402-389-1081 « 402-967-3417

Consumer Driven Technologies, Li.c

27299 SD Hwy 44
White River,SD 57579
Phone: 800-664-1646

Fax:605-259-3512

help@cdt-llc.com

OPEN HORSE SHOW
Superintendents: Lynette Qualley, 402-
322-0498 or Kari Sage, 402-322-0497
Premiums: Cash for 1st, 2nd and 3rd,
Ribbons 1st - 6th

Monday, August 8 «10:00 a.m.

Enter and win! Random drawings for door
prizes will be made throughout the day
from all entries! Come and have fun!

Nebraska 4-H Rules will be used. No entry
fees for any class. No stallions allowed.

Halter Classes
No pre-entry necessary. Give name at gate
when entering the arena.
1.5 & Up Geldings
2.5 & Up Mares
3.3 & 4 year old Geldings
4.3 & 4 year old Mares
5. Yearling and 2 year old Geldings
6. Yearling and 2 year old Mares
7. Colt Foals
8. Filly Foals
9. Pony

The public is cordially invited to the

Cherry County Fair 4-H Fashion Show

& Quilts of Valor Ceremony
Cherry County Fairgrounds 4-H Building
Tuesday, August 9 at 6:30 pm CT

Help us say “thank you for your service” and enjoy refreshments
donated by ALLO Communications after the program.
Support our 4-Hers as they style their creations.

Performance Classes
Must enter by Noon. Exhibitor age as of
January 1, this year. Pre-Junior 6 - 9; Junior
10 - 13; Senior 14 - 18; Adult 19 & up.

10. English Pleasure - all ages.

11. Walk/Trot (Can be led. May not enter
any other riding class.)

12. Western Pleasure - Adult

13. Western Pleasure - Senior

14. Western Pleasure - Junior

15. Western Pleasure - Pre-Junior

16. Ranch Horse Pleasure - Sr. or Adult

17. Reining - Adult

18. Reining - Senior Rider

19. Reining - Junior Rider

20. Poles - Adult

21. Poles - Senior

22. Poles - Junior

23. Poles - Pre-Junior

24. Barrels - Adult

25. Barrels - Senior

26. Barrels - Junior

27. Barrels - Pre-Junior
*Ranch Pleasure Classes. Horses may not
show in any other Pleasure class at this show.

Good Luck at the |
Cherry County
Fair

See us about the

GRUNDFOS SQFLEX

Solar Water Supply System

Hundreds of systems installed.

~

—
K//!

WELL DRILLING ue

(402) 376-3707
Merritt Dam Rd.
Valentine, NE




OPEN CLASS LIVESTOCK
Premiums: Beef: $10.00, $7.50, $5.00
Premiums: Swine, Sheep, Goats: $5.00,
$4.00, $3.00

Pre-Register Head Count by Friday. Aug. 2.
Open Class Show immediately following
4-H Classes. Animals shown in 4-H are not
eligible for Open Class Premiums. All open
class animals should be pre-registered with
the superintendent prior to the start of the 4-H
Show. The livestock must be in the barn by
8:00 a.m. on Friday, August 9. The livestock
is released at 8:00 p.m. on Saturday, August
10. Sheep, Goat and Dairy show on Friday at
8:30 a.m. Beef Cattle Show starts at 9:00 a.m.
on Saturday. Pen of Three  Cow/Calf Pair

BEST DRESSED PET
CONTEST

Thursday, August 11, 5:30 p.m.
Premiums: $3.00, $2.00, $1.00

Must follow all vaccination requirements
for cat, dog and ferret as published in
proceeding information.

DOG SHOW

Monday, August 8 * 6:30 p.m.
Premiums: $3.00, $2.00, $1.00

Open dog show runs with 4-H dog show. All
4-H rules and policies are followed. Check
with the Cherry County Extension Office for
additional information.

Vaccination: All dogs must be immunized for
DHI, Parvo and rabies. Have a photocopy of
the current vaccination certificates for each
dog upon entry on show day.

DOG SHOWMANSHIP

A. Each Class - will be judged on
handler's appearance (10%), grooming and
conditioning of dog (20%), coordination
of the dog and handler (50%), and general
knowledge (20%).

1. JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP - (8-10 years
old, 4-H age)

2. INTERMEDIATE SHOWMANSHIP -
(11-13 years old, 4-H age)

3. SENIOR SHOWMANSHIP -
YEARS OLD, 4-H age)

4. ADULTS

OBEDIENCE

5. BEGINNING NOVICE - All exercises
must be performed on a six-foot leash.
Dogs must heel including figure 8; stand
for examination; come on recall; long sit for
one minute and long down for three minutes.
6. BEGINNING NOVICE DIVISION A -
Exhibitor and dog are both in their first year
competition

(14-18

7. BEGINNING NOVICE DIVISION B
- Exhibitor or dog is beyond first year of
competition.

8. NOVICE - Dogs must heel on leash
including figure 8; stand for examination off
leash, heel free; come on recall off leash; long
sit for one minute off leash and long down
for three minutes off

9. GRADUATE NOVICE - Dogs must heel
on leash; heel free including figure 8; drop
on recall; stand for examination off leash;
long sit for three minutes and long down for
five minutes both with handler out of sight.
10. PUPPIES (8 wks to 1 yr old.)

DOG AGILITY

11. LEVEL 1: 6 obstacles — 3 bar jumps
which have two bars each, short dog walk,
pause box or table, and tunnel (open).

12. LEVEL 2: 10 obstacles — several bar
jumps which have two bars each, short dog
walk, pause box or table, tunnel (open), chute
(collapsed or closed tunnel), solid panel jump
and tire jump (hoop jump).

13. LEVEL 3: 10 obstacles — same obstacles
as Level 2 but dogs run off leash for Level 3.
14. LEVEL 4: 13 obstacles — bar jump which
has one bar each, bar jump which has two bars
each, tall dog walk, pause box or table, tunnel
(open), chute (collapsed or closed tunnel),
solid panel jump, teeter totter (seesaw),
weave poles (single set with 6 poles), and
tire jump (hoop jump).

15.LEVEL5: 15 -20 of any of the following
obstacles such as: bar jump which has one
bar each, bar jump which has two bars each,
tall dog walk, pause box or table, tunnel
(open), chute (collapsed or closed tunnel),
solid panel jump, A-frame short, A-frame tall,
teeter totter (seesaw), weave poles (single set
with 6 poles), weave poles (double set with 12
poles),and tire jump (hoop jump) broad jump,
dump jump, triple bar jump, swing bridge,
crawl, etc.... Number of obstacles used for a
course will depend on ring size and available
equipment at show site. Course layout may
include more advanced handling techniques.

SMALL ANIMAL SHOW

Thursday, August 11, 1:00 p.m.
Check-in at 12:30 p.m. in the show barn.
Must furnish own pens.

Premiums: $3.00, $2.00, $1.00

COMPANION ANIMALS

Cats are required to have rabies, panluekopenia,
viral rhinotracheitis, calcivirus. Cats must have
either a current feline leukemia vaccination
or proof of a negative test within 180 days

7

A L E N 1T

DENTAL CLINIC

1

Frank Patterson DDS

SMILES

331 N. Cherry St.
Valentine, NE 69201

402-376-3390 )

of the show. Proof of vaccinations must be ~ Cherry County Fair Page 15
present at entry. Minimum ages are listed

in parenthesis. Ferrets must be vaccinated Marke.t

for rabies and have a complete health form 14. Single Fryer,3 1/2to 5 1/2 1bs
signed by the administering veterinarian to be under 69 days of age

presented at entry. 15.Meat Pen - 2 1/2to 5 1/2 1bs

1. Cat (4 mo) under 69 days of age 16
2. Pet Rabbit (9 wks) 16. Market - Roaster over 5 1/2 Ibs
4. Chl'nchlll'a (7 wks) 17. Breeding Birds - 1 cockerel & 1 pullet
> Gum'ea Pig (4 wks) a.Standard  b. Exotic
g' gz;z;lte(f (ZLVE’SI)(S) 18. Exhibit of Breeders - one cockerel
8. Mouse (4 wks) and two pullets (max of three)
9. Rat (4 wks) é(9) ]S)tanlc(la.rd Fryers
10. Hedge Hog (5 wks) - G“C s
. Geese
RABBITS 22. Turkeys
Breeding

1. Junior - under 6 months
2. Senior - over 6 months Market

\\\\\*

\
§ 7
—_ ——
= =
/ §
~

o N\
Millar ¥ /l/l'Ck‘I‘\\\g

89799 Two Rivers Lane ¢ Crookston, NE 69212

SLOTTY'S RANCHLAND FOQ0S

Premium Quality Meats
Ilce Cold Beer
Chuckwagon Deli
Garden Fresh Produce

At the Heart of Valentine

108 W. Hwy. 20
(402) 376-3114

LLC

(402) 425-3303

SANDHILLS

STATE BANK

——— The Most Committed Brand in Banking ———

www.SandhillsState.com

Valentine
132 Morth Main Street
Valentine, NE 692071
402.376.2211

Member FDIC



Page 16

WILD HORSE RACE

August 12-13, 2022

Immediately following the rodeo

Cherry County Fair

$1,000 Added Each Night Stock provided
$150/Team for Both Nights by Hawk Rodeo
Contact Andy Dawson Produced by

402-322-1437 Cherry Co.Ag Society

AMERICAN FAMILY
_INSURANCE P

Welcome to the Fair!

Trent Solida, Sales Specialist - Farm Ranch

Magiera & Associates, LLC

157 N. Main St.

Valentine, NE 69201

tsolida@amfam.com

Bus: 402-376-1224 | Fax: 844-518-7367 | www.amfam.com

FFA LAB PROJECTS

High School Agricultural Mechanics
Laboratory Projects

Requirements:

A. Projects entered in the following classes
will be the direct result of Agriculture
Mechanics instruction in Vocational
Agriculture and constructed primarily under
the supervision of the Vocational Agriculture
Instructor

B. The student entering the project will
have had at least 75% of the construction
responsibility.

C. Projects must have been completed since
the last Cherry County Fair.

D. Exhibits are to be entered between 5:00
- 7:00 p.m. on Wednesday, August 8 at the
Exhibit Hall.

LARGE PROJECTS
Premiums: $15.00, $10.00, $5.00
1. Hay Feeder
2. Trailer
3. Loading Chute
4. 3-Point Equipment
5. Other

MEDIUM PROJECTS
Premiums: $8.00, $6.00, $4.00

6. Corral Gate

7. Picnic Table

8. Welding Table

9. Pickup End Gate

10. Car Ramps

11. Other

SMALL PROJECTS
Premiums: $5.00, $3.00, $2.00
12. Mailbox
13. Tool Box
14. Post Drive
15. Saw Horses
16. Other

DISPLAY BOARDS

Premiums: $4.00, $3.00, $2.00

17. Each Display Board shall be the result
of a single FFA Member. Each display board
shall be 18” x 24" x 3/8” thick and be labeled
with name and purpose of each item and its
function or tell how each item was made.
Welding board shall identify 1) kind of weld;
2) position; 3) amperage; 4) electrode size;
5) AWS number.

Polka Dot
Entertainment
will be
strolling

| around on
stilts, juggling,
| and balloon
art!

[ .. & B. JoHNsoN, P.C.

CERTIFIED PuBLICc ACCOUNTANTS

AQ2-376-3422
230 N. MaIN ST.
PO Box 118
VALENTINE, NE 69201




8" Annual Cherry County FI;ZIn

Valentine Municipal Airport

Saturday, August 13" 10am C.T.

» Flour Drop Competition
» Landing Competition
» Best in show airplane
Prizes for competition winners!

**TWO NEW PERFORMERS**

Erik Edgren Comedy Act Bob Freeman

Free will Lunch- proceeds to the Valentine football team!
Load up the kids, darlin’, or your hun

Bring a chair & come join the fun!!

Contact A.J. Abbott with questions — (308)-458-9670

LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL
=

CHERRY COUNTY
FAIR

RANCH RODEO

August 14,2022 « 12:00 p.m.
Entries open now until
the first 20-4 person teams

are paid! $1,000 Added A it

Entry fee: $400/team  Taking 20 Teams! Three Events!
Call Brandon Kenner 402 38 I08I

e
.....

Paint

402-376-2896
405 S. Airport Rd
Valentine, NE

WELCOME
Lo £fee

+COUNTY FAIR~
[ ~

UBT

Union Bank &Trust

230 S. Hall St. - PO Box 783 - Valentine, NE . www.ubt.com F“"

Participating With
SR)RTSAFIELD TROPHY PROPERTIES,
LOCAL REPRESENTATION WORLDWIDE EXPOSURE

234 N Cherry St
PO Box 88
Valentine, NE 69201

402-376-2000
Fax: 402-376-2007
heartlandcountry.net

NORTHST*R

NORTH STAR ELECTRIC INC.
413 West B St.
Valentine, NE 69201
402-376-2880

Sandhills Family Dental

Dr. Adam Anderson, D.D.S.

&
Dr. Kelly Anderson, D.D.S.

Call today for an appointment!

275 N. Main St. 206 NW 4th St.
Valentine, NE Mullen, NE
402-376-1942 1-844-376-1942

For dental care that exceeds your expectations!

0\3




P

age 18 Cherry County Fair

Niobrara Valley
Feed Services, LLC

HORSESHOE
TOURNAMENT

Sunday, August 14 at 3:00 p.m.
at the Cherry County Fairgrounds.

Contact: Becky Lane
402-679-6041
Entries are open until 2:30 p.m.
Round robin tournament. Starts

CHERRY COUNTY
HOSPITAL
FOUNDATION PANCAKE

BREAKFAST
Saturday, August 13 * 7-10 a.m.
4-H Building ¢ Free will offering

Proceeds go towards current projects

: promptly at 3:00. CHAMBER OF

39499 U S H |g h WOy 20 Bring your horseshoes. All entry COMMERCE
: fees paid back plus added purse.
Valentine NE 69201 MEN: Entry Fee: §2/person WATERMELON FEED
402-376-3565 WOMEN: Entry Fee: $2/person Saturday, August 13
® CHILDREN 12 & UNDER 6:00 p.m.
e
Whirlpos]
_:_'-;: -::.','. E I Party & Services
= nce.

Richard D. Reese
Propane-Bulk & Cylinder Delivery

Hot Springs & Tiger River Spas
237 N. Main

Valentine, NE 69201 (402) 376-2970

SINCE 1957

Signs of all kinds!!

Serving the area since 1957
125 S. Main - Valentine - 402-376-1372

zoetis

WWW.ZOETIS.COM

Al trachernarks are the properly of Zoabis I, of it subsicanes, affiliates, or ISensors

22005 Footis Inc. All rights reserved.

Andrew Ward
(402) 376-2013

James Ward
(402) 376-6614

(402) 376-3700
heartcityplumbing@gmail.com
100 S. Main St.
Valentine, NE 69201




Cherry County Fair Page 19

CUSTOM SOLUTIONS
FOR CUSTOM NEEDS.

PLUS ONE

MANUFACTURING

HEAVY HIGH LONG
DUTY  QUALITY LASTING

E} 402-376-1981
B www.plusonemfg.com
B plusonemfg@gmail.com
B 39476 US Hwy. 20, Valentine, NE
_ @PlusOneManufacturing

We've got you covered!

402-376-1865
Jason Kelber & Patty Welch
407 N Main St.
Valentine, NE 69201

PETERSON BEEL LLP

Protecting clients’ interests
with honesty and integrity.

Scott D. Peterson
Attorney

scott@ petersonbeel.com

Susan Neujahr Beel

Attorney
suzy@ petersonbeel.com

855-588-4LAW
402-376-2271

Offices in Valentine, NE
Martin, SD & Winner, SD

WRIGIIT'S BAIT SITOP

Jim & Sherri Wright
319 W Hwy 20
Valentine, NE 69201
402-376-1284
flycubnut@yahoo.com




Page 20 Cherry County Fair

Sand Painters Art Club 33rdAnnual Open Art Show
& "Plein Air at the Fair" Event August 12-14, 2022 -

ART SHOW- Cash prizes for adult and children’s g "'. *'-.T.Ji - _

divisions. All mediums are eligible. Original works of art
completed within the last 2 years will be accepted. Any
number of entries. Art must have a hanger. 3D art must
have a stand. The judge Kevin McNichols of Atkinson.
Art show at Exhibit Hall, Cherry County Fairgrounds,
Valentine, NE
Enter Art-Thursday Aug 11th 4:00 to 7:00 CDT
Public viewing-August 12, 13, & 14th
Take down-4:30 Sunday August 14

EVENT-“Plein Air at the Fair: Artists at Work” Have
you ever wondered how artists decide what to paint or
draw? Have you seen an artist sitting outside creating
art and wondered why the artists are outside and not in
a studio? Members of the Sand Painters Art Club will
be on the fairgrounds during the Cherry County Fair,
Saturday, August 13 and Sunday, August 14 creating art
outside (called Plein Air). You can find out the answers

AE{ENT/ON
MUTTON BUSTERS!!

Registration is at 6:30 p.m.
Mutton Bustin' at 7:00 p.m.
before the rodeo both nights!
For more information contact
Carol Leonard 402-376-1432

Dance to the Cool

to these questions. During various times on those dates, Coun tl’y and Clas sy
at artist chosen locations, Sand Painters will be creating R k M . h
their interpretations of events and places at the fair. Sand oc usic Of lne

Painters work in various media from oil and acrylic paints Bases Loaded Band

to pastels, pencils, pen and ink, to colored markers. Look | i
forp artists I\)zvearingpspecial “artist at work™ t-shirts. Art Saturday, AllgllSt 13
completed during the fair will be displayed in the art show 9:00 p.m.- 12:00 a.m.
area as it is completed. Stop by and view the work of | i :
various artists in progress and in its final form. —Contact $5.00 at the door
person: Joan Swim 402-382-0083 or Sand Painters Art Sponsored by the Vet's Club

Club-Facebook Group
Hot Country Breakfast
rm M In Room Coffee, Micro & Fridge
Free Wireless Internet, HBO & ESPN

2.4 L0DGE & MOTE & Frse
Indoor Fish/Fowl Cleaning & Freezer

LOCATED IN THE HEART 1009 East Highway 20 + Valentine, NE 69201 (402) 376-1240 PO Box 426
OF THE SANDHILLS 402-376-1600 Reservations only: 888-376-1601 | 1-800-967-2240 161 N Hall St.

, www.tradewindslodge.com SINCE 1930 Valentine, NE 69201
158 quTh Main Street Your Home away from Home, offering you Cozy Luxury for Less!

Valentine, Nebraska n ra BOSCH LG MAYTAG
www.brokenspokeboutique.com Mayhew Properties LLC Jim Mayhew, Property Manager AMANA FRIGIDAIRE
Allard Precast LARSEN

Concrete & Backhoe TP EAPIR ST
Service ol e o e ) ol o
s ) e n.!“ L o ] Larsen V.E.T. is an advanced beef reproduction practice providing specialty em-
¥ 2 , , bryo transfer/IVF procedures to cattle producers in the north central plains. We
PO Box 637 L\_rL_JL)_JL_‘Jﬁ LCJC_ITIJ C_(_JL!J ' & are located just north of Valentine, Nebraska...the heart of the scenic sandhills.
Valentine, NE 69201 Our practice includes a donor housing and nearby recipient ranch.
402-376-3151 90647 US Hwy 83 | PO Box 210 | Valentine, NE 69201

402-322-9088 | scott@larsenvet.com | kris@larsenvet.com

4% 420W Hwy 20 Valentine, o ﬂg CJ nJT'r tt] g
: 492'1?_.76;1500'-' ok ! (402) 376-2555 » Fax: (402) 376-3038 L!LLJLLJHL_\JLIM L(JC_'.L(J C_(JC_{JLGJ
- e 1100 East 10th Street * Valentine, Nebraska 69201
A : cherryhills2@cherry-hills.org
www.cherryhillsassistedliving.org




Find your
turtles for the
Turtle Races

Saturday, August 13
ST

Make sure they are not Blanding or Snappers. Please do not get them off the
Scenic River designation. And of course, please make sure to remember where
you picked them up so you can return them to their neighborhoods!!!

Registration is at 10:30 a.m. under the pavilion, races start at 11:00 a.m. on
Saturday, August 13.

1 laad

y

e

ol

- I.,'

CORRALS & M

Jake 0'Kief 402-322-9123

wiie
LO

Cherry County Fair Page 2

PROUD TO SPONSOR

CHERRY COUNTY

AG SOCIETY

GOOD LUCK TO ALL
FAIR PARTICIPANTS!

VISIT US @ 700 E HWY 20, VALENTINE, NE 69201

1

adjusting doctors.
Lef's get you back to
work and
working out...

New Directions Chiropractic

541 W.Hwy. 20 Valentine, NE 402-376-2227

Perry M. Shaul
1007 E. Hwy. 20
Valentine, NE 69201

- . °
Dr. Stephanie The Gun Cabinet
eNaeyer D.C.
has trained with — .?-7_— EE’-
specialized i - j—n
extremity o

Buy, Sell, Order, Trade
Shooting Supplies, Sporting Goods

Cell: 402-322-9053

TC_[ Town & Country Insurance

Personal - Business - Farm - Life - Health

Tom Lancaster, Agent
Independent Insurance Agent
thomas_lancaster@live.com
Suite 1

Valentine, NE 69201 Q

130 S Hall St. Phone: 402-376-1427
Fax: 402-779-7909

WWwWw.tcagency.com

402-376-1044

mcdval@hotmail.com
www.mcstate.com

i'm lovin’ it

McDonald’ i : \ L
of Valenfine QUTLAW
. TRAIL
Valentine, NE 69201 -

402-376-1714

ANGUS, LLC

NELSEN
PLUMBING

HEATING, WIRING, DIGGING & TRENCHING
(402) 389-0496 ° (402) 376-1097
Over 60 years of Quality Service.

SCOOTER’S
AuUTO REPAIR

Scott Battershaw

BORDERTOWN
ARENA
STEAKHOUSE

& SALOON

Josh Whipple 402-389-1534
Kilgore, Nebraska
www.bordertownarena.com

B

Complete automotive light truck & trailer repair of gas or diesel.
Specializing in gas & diesel
aftermarket performance parts.

402-322-0788 402-376-5951
513 W. Hwy. 20 Valentine, NE

M Valentine Weekly Newspaper &
IDLAND NEWS Pioneer Advertiser
& PRINTING Full-Service Print Shop

- Catalogs

« Brochures

« Business Cards

« Posters « Postcards
« Letters & Envelopes
« Promotional Items
« Full Color Copies

402-376-2833

146 W. 2nd St.
Valentine, NE 69201
www.valentinenews.com




Page 22 Cherry County Fair

Best Dressed Pet..........eeveeveeerererennnee |15
Chamber Watermelon Feed................... 18
Cherry County Fly In.......ccoeeeveevcruenneces |7
CCH Foundation Pancake Breakfast.....|8
Co-Ed Sand Volleyball Tourney ............... 12
Cornhole Tourney..........ccecovereererresensenenns 9
Craft & Hobby .........ccooevereerrenerrrrenennes 8,9
Dog ShOW .....ueeeeerecncnrinseneenrsensensensesenes 15
Exhibit Hall Hours & Rules....................... 6
FFA Lab Projects & Display Boards.......16
Food Preservation............coeeeeeveenennne 7,8

INDEX

Horseshoe Tourney ..........ccccovcovuveuvcucnncee. 18
Horticulture ..........ccvcienncnsinncnecs 14, 15
Livestock Sale........ccvvcvinncinniuscusensinsinecns I
Mutton Bustin'..........c.ccversersenssensscnssnsnnnes 20
Needle Work .......ccocviveeunscnennnes 10, 1,12
Open Class Livestock..........ceceeeerecnrensenses 15
Open Horse Show.......vevrecerccccnenne 14
Parade Entry........ccccoveeveereeenenessnsennensenennees 3
Pedal Tractor Pull..........cccovuereveceancnee. 15
Photography ..........ccecoecveecvseunceneunsensenenncs 12
Prairie Appreciation Division.................. 13

Full Service Tire Dealer
Automotive Repair
Aftermarket Wheels & Accessories

402-376-1830
221 W Hwy 20 | Valentine, NE 69201

www.pitstalltirepros.com

Quilts of Valor ... 14
Quilted Items.......coveereerererernnnns [1,12,13
Ranch Rodeo........veercnnnenennneenencnnnes 17
ROAEO ..t resesesaasnes 4
Sand Painter's Open Show &Workshop..20
Sandhills Kitchens............ccoeuereeeecreenrnnens 7
Schedule of Events...........eueeveeencnnnene. 23
Small Animal Show..........ccvereurecencnennnes I5
Trade Show & Performers......................... 5
Turtle Races........ceeeeeereeeeeereereeneneeenene 21
Wild Horse Race ........ueeeeeeereeenennnennns 16

y 4l

=pronio

Parts Company

402-376-3200
D . .
40;?36‘22?(?;214 210 S. Main St. « Valentine, Nebraska
(Across from car wash)
! SCHUMACHER

¥  VETERINARY CLINIC

Dz. Steve Schumacher

weldermanufacturing@gpcom.net

. - ye HE\J%H ERlN R HEATH Large Animal Services
b Y A CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT 402-376-6144
39345 West Hwy. 20
PO Box 214 * Cody, NE 6921 | Valentine, NE 69201
TONY’S TIRE A :
welder Mj;g., LLC| saavrorepar | RAVENSCROPT
24 HOUR TOWING ﬂ
PO Box 28 - Kilgore, NE TONY HANSON, OWNER Qe
402-966-2251 or 402-966-2106 VALENTINE, NE 69201 &N@@S

402-376-1495 « 402-322-0205




SCHEDULE OF EVENTS “"“"™ ™

Friday, August 5 Saturday, August 13

6:30 p.m.CT Trap Shoot-off @ Cody Trap Club 7:00 a.m. Feeder Calf Weigh-in, Breeding Heifer Calves

Saturday, August [ & FFA Bulls Check-in

9:00 a.m. BB, Air Rifle, Archery & .22 Shoot-off @ CC Fairgrounds 7:00 a.m. CCH Foundation Pancake Breakfast until 10 a.m.
8:00 a.m. 4-H Building/Exhibits open until 10:00 p.m.

Monday, August 8

9:00 a.m. Stocker Feeder, Breeding Heifer, FFA Bull Show
Beef Showmanship
[0:00 am.  Trade Show open until 4:00 p.m.

6:30 p.m. Dog Show
10:00 am.  Open Horse Show

Tuesday, August 9 10:00 aam.  Cherry County Fair & Fly-In (Airport)
9:30 a.m. Check-in & ID Horses [1:00 am.  Turtle Races

10:00 am.  4-H Horse Show 1:00 p.m. Round Robin

6:30 p.m. Quilts of Valor & 4-H Fashion Show (4-H Building) 1:00 p.m. Robot Demonstration in Exhibit Hall
Wednesday, August 10 4:00 p.m. Livestock Sale/Friend of 4-H Presentation
1:00 p.m. 4-H Interview Judging (4-H Building) 6:00 p.m. Chamber of Commerce Watermelon Feed
5:00 p.m. Open Class Entries 7:00 p.m. Mutton Busting, sign-up at 6:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m. Rodeo, followed by Wild Horse Race

Thursday, August 11
9:00 p.m. Dance sponsored by Vet's Club

a.m. Market Beef, Market Goat, Market Sheep
& Swine Check-in & Weigh; Dairy Heifers, Sunday, August 14
Breeding Heifers, Breeding Sheep & Dairy 9:00 a.m. Cowboy Church (Pavilion)
Goat Check-In [2:00 p.m.  Ranch Rodeo
12:30 pm.  Companion Animal, Poultry, Rabbit & Clover Kid Animal 1:00 p.m. Cornhole Tourney, registration at |2 noon
Check-in & Bucket Calf Check-in 1:00 p.m. Co-ed Sand Volleyball Tourney, registration at 12 noon
1:00 p.m. Companion Animal, Poultry, Rabbit & Clover Kid Animal Show 12:00 p.m.  4-H Building/Exhibit open until 4:00 p.m.
&Tell Bucket Calf Show immediately following. 3:00 p.m. Horseshoe Tournament
5:30 p.m. Best Dressed Pet Contest 4:30 p.m. 4-H & Open Class Exhibit Hall pick-up until 5:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m. Parade, followed by Aksarben 100 Year Ranch Award
Ceremony at the Fairgrounds

Friday, August 12

8:00 a.m. Rodeo Slack

9:00 a.m. Swine, Sheep, Dairy Heifers & Goats Show
10:00 a.m.  Trade Show open until 6:30 p.m.

10:00 am.  4-H Building/Exhibits open until 10:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m. Market Heifer & Steer Show

4:00 p.m. Team Fitting/Salesmanship Contest

7:30 p.m. Rodeo, followed by Wild Horse Race

Schedule is tentative and subject to change.

RENCHED

TIRE & AUTO

Arganbright _

LAW OFFICE,L.L.C.

Warren R. Arganbright }
Kurt Dam Arganbright I L ‘ﬂ"‘ INS HORI /(_)\

Contact Ryan Battershaw for all your tire and Business, Ranch & Estate Pl anning Trula Churchill
automotive repair needs. Towing available. Licensed in Nebraska & South Dakota 402-376-6637
(531) 257-5862 113 B bt € 403-375-2088 trula@gethorseinsurance.com
120 E B St, Va|entine, NE WVabentine, NE 69301 wynwarganbrightlaw.com WWW.gethorseinsurance.com

NIOBRAHA VALLEY | . -

Nenzer, NEBrAska o
oL (i " Dloatny Bl CATTLE S

TO SEE™A LISTING OF AVAILABLE WINES

,,twﬁnﬂm  APHLY
AND WINERY ACTIVITIES, VISIT OUR WEBSITE @@E WERSITE gwﬂm 1:‘-—.r

WWW.NVVSANDHILLS.NET
NVVSANDHILLS@GMAIL.COM  402-823-4131




Custom Harvesting
Custom Farming

Grain & Rock Hauling

Agriculture at Heart

“As a team Danielski Farms Inc. strives to
perform the highest quality and efficient
harvest of our customers’ crops. Being
Jarmers ourselves, we know the painstaking
efforts required to see a crop through from
planting to harvest. We see to it that our
customers’ crops are harvested as if they are

our own. Thus, ensuring the highest quality
grain sample and minimal field losses.
Quality, efficient, and highly productive
harvesting is our goal.”

Office: 402-376-3039
633 West Hwy. 20 ¢ PO Box 230
Valentine, NE 69201




